
THE NBKS QATAR INTERNATIONAL RALLY
19th to 21st February 2004
Official Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Grp.

Cls.

Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 Nasser SALEH QA N Subaru Impreza 2:30:10.2 1
Chris PATTERSON GB 4

2 2 Hamad AL-SOWAIDI QA N Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:40:12.8 10:02.6 2
Michael MORRISEY IRL 4

3 8 Abdullah AL-KUWARI QA N Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:52:05.2 21:55.0 3
Adel HUSSEIN QA 4

4 17 Khalid HAIFA SAR N Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:59:52.3 29:42.1 4
Burham ABOUKOURA HKJ 4

5 10 Abdulrahman GHULOOM BAH N Mitsubishi Evo 5 3:06:44.7 36:34.5 5
Esther GHULOOM BAH 4

6 12 David SCIALOM GB N Mitsubishi Evo 5 3:07:14.6 37:04.4 6
Kevin CLARK GB 4

Award - Amateur Category Overall

1 2 Hamad AL-SOWAIDI QA N Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:40:12.8 2
Michael MORRISEY IRL 4

2 8 Abdullah AL-KUWARI QA N Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:52:05.2 11:52.4 3
Adel HUSSEIN QA 4

3 17 Khalid HAIFA SAR N Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:59:52.3 19:39.5 4
Burham ABOUKOURA HKJ 4

Award - Class N3

1 20 Abir FUDAIL SAR N Renault Clio 5:08:19.1 10
Mansour AL-HAJRI QA 3

Award - Class N4

1 1 Nasser SALEH QA N Subaru Impreza 2:30:10.2 1
Chris PATTERSON GB 4

2 2 Hamad AL-SOWAIDI QA N Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:40:12.8 10:02.6 2
Michael MORRISEY IRL 4

Award - Class A6

No finisher eligible
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THE NBKS QATAR INTERNATIONAL RALLY
19th to 21st February 2004

Official Final Classification

Pos No. Entrant
Driver

Co-Driver

Nat. Grp.

Cls.

Grp.
Cls.
Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Diff.

Prev Car

1 1 NASSER SALEH AL-ATTIYAH QA
Nasser SALEH QA N 1 Subaru Impreza 2:24:10.2 6:00.0 2:30:10.2
Chris PATTERSON GB 4 1

2 2 HAMAD AL-SOWAIDI QA
Hamad AL-SOWAIDI QA N 2 Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:32:12.8 8:00.0 2:40:12.8 10:02.6 10:02.6 
Michael MORRISEY IRL 4 2

3 8 ABDULLAH AL-KUWARI QA
Abdullah AL-KUWARI QA N 3 Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:52:05.2 2:52:05.2 21:55.0 11:52.4 
Adel HUSSEIN QA 4 3

4 17 KHALID HAIFA SAR
Khalid HAIFA SAR N 4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 2:58:42.3 1:10.0 2:59:52.3 29:42.1 7:47.1 
Burham ABOUKOURA HKJ 4 4

5 10 ABDULRAHMAN GHULOOM BAH
Abdulrahman GHULOOM BAH N 5 Mitsubishi Evo 5 3:02:44.7 4:00.0 3:06:44.7 36:34.5 6:52.4 
Esther GHULOOM BAH 4 5

6 12 DAVID SCIALOM GB
David SCIALOM GB N 6 Mitsubishi Evo 5 3:03:14.6 4:00.0 3:07:14.6 37:04.4 0:29.9 
Kevin CLARK GB 4 6

7 6 KHALIFA AL-ATTIYAH QA
Khalifa AL-ATTIYAH QA N 7 Mitsubishi Evo 7 3:12:30.0 10:30.0 3:23:00.0 52:49.8 15:45.4 
Mohammed HILAL QA 4 7

8 22 HEIDEROSE MOSSEN D
Heiderose MOSSEN D N 8 Mitsubishi Evo 3 3:35:57.3 6:00.0 3:41:57.3 71:47.1 18:57.3 
Marisa KOLLENBERG D 4 8

9 21 NADA ZAIDAN QA
Nada ZAIDAN QA N 9 Mitsubishi Evo 6 4:04:16.4 8:40.0 4:12:56.4 102:46.2 30:59.1 
Nadia SHNOUDEH HKJ 4 9

10 20 ABIR FUDAIL SAR
Abir FUDAIL SAR N 10 Renault Clio 4:44:49.1 23:30.0 5:08:19.1 158:08.9 55:22.7 
Mansour AL-HAJRI QA 3 1
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THE NBKS QATAR INTERNATIONAL RALLY
19th to 21st February 2004

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Group

Class

SS 1
Doha SS 1

SS 2

Doha SS 2

SS 3
Tinbak 1

SS 4

Abu Thayla 1

SS 5
Tinbak 2

SS 6

Abu Thayla 2

SS 7
Umm Slal 1

SS 8

Umm Slal 2

1 Nasser SALEH QA N/4 2:02.3 2:01.6 10:07.2 15:31.8 10:03.2 15:01.5 13:36.4 13:36.3 
2 Hamad AL-SOWAIDI QA N/4 2:03.2 2:04.3 10:27.3 15:17.7 14:13.7 15:02.5 13:55.0 13:46.3 
3 A AL-KUWARI QA N/4 2:06.0 2:03.2 10:14.0 15:12.1 10:19.7 16:07.0 14:01.5 Stopped in stage 8

4 Hassan AL-SADADI BAH N/4 2:10.8 2:11.1 11:22.6 Blown engine RS3
5 Haitham AL-YOUSFI SAR N/4 2:25.9 2:24.1 10:57.8 24:23.2 Did not start stage 5
6 Khalifa AL-ATTIYAH QA N/4 2:06.1 2:03.4 10:51.6 31:49.5 10:41.5 20:23.6 14:49.4 14:34.8 
7 Bashar ABOUKOURA SAR N/4 2:10.4 2:11.1 12:18.1 28:39.5 11:39.5 17:43.6 Retired in Service C

8 Abdullah AL-KUWARI QA N/4 2:06.6 2:03.5 10:58.9 17:51.7 10:45.9 17:28.4 15:39.7 22:24.2 
10 A GHULOOM BAH N/4 2:23.6 2:19.0 11:59.8 18:11.8 12:02.4 18:29.0 23:37.1 16:59.8 
12 David SCIALOM GB N/4 2:15.9 2:13.1 12:06.4 20:03.3 13:13.6 19:34.5 17:47.4 17:14.2 
14 Amir ARNAOUT SAR N/4 2:19.3 2:12.9 12:27.2 19:53.7 11:53.1 28:29.5 Mechanical RS6
15 Khalifa SALEH QA N/4 2:15.8 2:11.8 11:54.7 Did not start stage 4
16 Mohammed JUMA HKJ N/4 3:04.7 Mechanical stage 2
17 Khalid HAIFA SAR N/4 1:46.9 2:11.0 11:49.1 18:38.1 11:53.3 17:41.1 16:57.1 16:08.6 
18 Raj JUTZEY GB A/6 2:42.0 2:40.4 Engine stage 3
19 Mohammed AL-MARRI QA A/6 2:54.9 2:51.9 15:22.9 25:53.2 14:46.0 23:16.0 35:04.3 39:48.6 
20 Abir FUDAIL SAR N/3 2:58.4 2:49.5 18:59.7 31:32.5 17:34.2 28:50.3 27:12.4 30:04.7 
21 Nada ZAIDAN QA N/4 3:32.8 2:52.7 17:39.7 25:26.1 17:03.5 27:08.3 24:20.2 23:01.8 
22 Heiderose MOSSEN D N/4 2:42.0 2:30.3 14:42.8 21:16.1 15:14.9 32:02.8 20:05.8 20:31.1 
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THE NBKS QATAR INTERNATIONAL RALLY
19th to 21st February 2004

Official Stage Times

No. Driver Nat. Group

Class

SS 9
Lagoun 1

SS 10

Golf 1

SS 11
Samaisma 1

SS 12

Lagoun 2

SS 13
Golf 2

SS 14

Samaisma 2

Penalties

1 Nasser SALEH QA N/4 5:37.8 11:00.7 14:38.4 5:38.0 10:55.1 14:19.9 6:00.0 
2 Hamad AL-SOWAIDI QA N/4 5:48.6 11:33.7 15:36.3 5:43.2 11:23.9 15:17.1 8:00.0 
3 A AL-KUWARI QA N/4 Stopped in stage 8
4 Hassan AL-SADADI BAH N/4 Blown engine RS3
5 Haitham AL-YOUSFI SAR N/4 Did not start stage 5
6 Khalifa AL-ATTIYAH QA N/4 7:06.3 13:03.9 17:08.3 5:58.4 12:13.7 29:39.5 10:30.0 
7 Bashar ABOUKOURA SAR N/4 Retired in Service C
8 Abdullah AL-KUWARI QA N/4 6:31.8 13:34.0 17:15.4 6:39.8 12:22.1 16:23.2 
10 A GHULOOM BAH N/4 8:06.5 13:09.5 17:26.0 6:38.4 13:14.3 18:07.5 4:00.0 
12 David SCIALOM GB N/4 7:02.7 13:20.5 17:50.9 6:36.3 13:16.7 20:39.1 4:00.0 
14 Amir ARNAOUT SAR N/4 Mechanical RS6
15 Khalifa SALEH QA N/4 Did not start stage 4
16 Mohammed JUMA HKJ N/4 Mechanical stage 2
17 Khalid HAIFA SAR N/4 8:31.5 12:44.8 17:33.1 6:19.1 12:37.6 23:51.0 1:10.0 
18 Raj JUTZEY GB A/6 Engine stage 3
19 Mohammed AL-MARRI QA A/6 8:36.0 32:41.8 Over time limit at TC11
20 Abir FUDAIL SAR N/3 12:34.7 22:38.2 33:47.4 10:07.0 18:27.6 27:12.5 23:30.0 
21 Nada ZAIDAN QA N/4 11:30.3 17:10.4 22:24.8 9:50.1 19:13.7 23:02.0 8:40.0 
22 Heiderose MOSSEN D N/4 8:19.3 15:13.8 19:51.9 7:44.2 14:23.6 21:18.7 6:00.0 
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THE NBKS QATAR INTERNATIONAL RALLY
19th to 21st February 2004

Official Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Group
Class

Control Reason Penalty Total

1 Nasser SALEH/Chris PATTERSON QA/GB N/4 F3 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
F5 Incorrect route 4:00.0 6:00.0 

2 Hamad AL-SOWAIDI/Michael MORRISEY QA/IRL N/4 F3 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
F4 Incorrect route 4:00.0 
F6 Incorrect route 2:00.0 8:00.0 

5 Haitham AL-YOUSFI/Abdul AL-HAJRI SAR/QA N/4 TC4A Late at TC4A 2:30.0 2:30.0 

6 Khalifa AL-ATTIYAH/Mohammed HILAL QA/QA N/4 F4 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
TC4A Late at TC4A 0:30.0 

F6 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
TC6A Late at TC6A 2:20.0 
TC11C Late at TC11C 0:50.0 

F12 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
TC14A Late at TC14A 0:50.0 10:30.0 

7 Bashar ABOUKOURA/Omar AL-ATHIM SAR/SAR N/4 TC2B Late at TC2B 1:00.0 
TC4C Late at TC4C 0:10.0 1:10.0 

10 Abdulrahman GHULOOM/E GHULOOM BAH/BAH N/4 F3 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
F9 Incorrect route 2:00.0 4:00.0 

12 David SCIALOM/Kevin CLARK GB/GB N/4 F4 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
F10 Incorrect route 2:00.0 4:00.0 

17 Khalid HAIFA/Burham ABOUKOURA SAR/HKJ N/4 TC8 Late at TC8 1:10.0 1:10.0 

19 Mohammed AL-MARRI/K AL-QAHTANI QA/QA A/6 TC4 Late at TC4 0:50.0 
TC4A Late at TC4A 0:30.0 
TC8A Late at TC8A 1:00.0 2:20.0 

20 Abir FUDAIL/Mansour AL-HAJRI SAR/QA N/3 TC4 Late at TC4 0:40.0 
TC4A Late at TC4A 0:20.0 
TC6A Late at TC6A 0:20.0 
TC8B Early at  TC8B 8:00.0 
TC10 Late at TC10 0:30.0 

TC11A Late at TC11A 0:50.0 
TC14A Late at TC14A 2:50.0 
TC14B Early at  TC14B 10:00.0 23:30.0 

21 Nada ZAIDAN/Nadia SHNOUDEH QA/HKJ N/4 F4 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
TC4A Late at TC4A 0:10.0 
TC10 Late at TC10 0:30.0 
F10 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
F11 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
F13 Incorrect route 2:00.0 8:40.0 

22 Heiderose MOSSEN/Marisa KOLLENBERG D/D N/4 F4 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
F6 Incorrect route 2:00.0 
F10 Incorrect route 2:00.0 6:00.0 
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THE NBKS QATAR INTERNATIONAL RALLY
19th to 21st February 2004

Official Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

8 Retirements
No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Group

Class
Vehicle Stage Reason

3 Abdulaziz AL-KUWARI/Nasser AL-KUWARI QA/QA N/4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 8 Stopped in stage 8
4 Hassan AL-SADADI/Keith WAKE BAH/BAH N/4 Subaru Impreza 4 Blown engine RS3
5 Haitham AL-YOUSFI/Abdul AL-HAJRI SAR/QA N/4 Subaru Impreza 5 Did not start stage 5
7 Bashar ABOUKOURA/Omar AL-ATHIM SAR/SAR N/4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 7 Retired in Service C
14 Amir ARNAOUT/Yousef AL-ASMAR SAR/HKJ N/4 Mitsubishi Evo 7 7 Mechanical RS6
15 Khalifa SALEH/Marwan AL-KITBE QA/QA N/4 Mitsubishi Evo 6 4 Did not start stage 4
16 Mohammed JUMA/Emad JUMA HKJ/HKJ N/4 Subaru Impreza 2 Mechanical stage 2
18 Raj JUTZEY/Zaffar MUGHAL GB/GB A/6 Opel Corsa 3 Engine stage 3
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THE NBKS QATAR INTERNATIONAL RALLY
19th to 21st February 2004

Official Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Doha SS 1
Fastest speed 85.20 Kph

Length 2.53 Km
No. Driver Time
17 Haifa 1:46.9 
1 Saleh 2:02.3 
2 Al-Sowaidi 2:03.2 
3 Al-Kuwari 2:06.0 
6 Al-Attiyah 2:06.1 
8 Al-Kuwari 2:06.6 
7 Aboukoura 2:10.4 
4 Al-Sadadi 2:10.8 
15 Saleh 2:15.8 
12 Scialom 2:15.9 

SS 2 Doha SS 2
Fastest speed 74.90 Kph

Length 2.53 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 2:01.6 
3 Al-Kuwari 2:03.2 
6 Al-Attiyah 2:03.4 
8 Al-Kuwari 2:03.5 
2 Al-Sowaidi 2:04.3 
17 Haifa 2:11.0 
4= Al-Sadadi 2:11.1 
7= Aboukoura 2:11.1 
15 Saleh 2:11.8 
14 Arnaout 2:12.9 

SS 3 Tinbak 1
Fastest speed 121.78 Kph

Length 20.54 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 10:07.2 
3 Al-Kuwari 10:14.0 
2 Al-Sowaidi 10:27.3 
6 Al-Attiyah 10:51.6 
5 Al-Yousfi 10:57.8 
8 Al-Kuwari 10:58.9 
4 Al-Sadadi 11:22.6 
17 Haifa 11:49.1 
15 Saleh 11:54.7 
10 Ghuloom 11:59.8 

SS 4 Abu Thayla 1
Fastest speed 102.78 Kph

Length 26.04 Km
No. Driver Time
3 Al-Kuwari 15:12.1 
2 Al-Sowaidi 15:17.7 
1 Saleh 15:31.8 
8 Al-Kuwari 17:51.7 
10 Ghuloom 18:11.8 
17 Haifa 18:38.1 
14 Arnaout 19:53.7 
12 Scialom 20:03.3 
22 Mossen 21:16.1 
5 Al-Yousfi 24:23.2 

SS 5 Tinbak 2
Fastest speed 122.59 Kph

Length 20.54 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 10:03.2 
3 Al-Kuwari 10:19.7 
6 Al-Attiyah 10:41.5 
8 Al-Kuwari 10:45.9 
7 Aboukoura 11:39.5 
14 Arnaout 11:53.1 
17 Haifa 11:53.3 
10 Ghuloom 12:02.4 
12 Scialom 13:13.6 
2 Al-Sowaidi 14:13.7 

SS 6 Abu Thayla 2
Fastest speed 103.99 Kph

Length 26.04 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 15:01.5 
2 Al-Sowaidi 15:02.5 
3 Al-Kuwari 16:07.0 
8 Al-Kuwari 17:28.4 
17 Haifa 17:41.1 
7 Aboukoura 17:43.6 
10 Ghuloom 18:29.0 
12 Scialom 19:34.5 
6 Al-Attiyah 20:23.6 
19 Al-Marri 23:16.0 

SS 7 Umm Slal 1
Fastest speed 100.32 Kph

Length 22.75 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 13:36.4 
2 Al-Sowaidi 13:55.0 
3 Al-Kuwari 14:01.5 
6 Al-Attiyah 14:49.4 
8 Al-Kuwari 15:39.7 
17 Haifa 16:57.1 
12 Scialom 17:47.4 
22 Mossen 20:05.8 
10 Ghuloom 23:37.1 
21 Zaidan 24:20.2 

SS 8 Umm Slal 2
Fastest speed 100.33 Kph

Length 22.75 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 13:36.3 
2 Al-Sowaidi 13:46.3 
6 Al-Attiyah 14:34.8 
17 Haifa 16:08.6 
10 Ghuloom 16:59.8 
12 Scialom 17:14.2 
22 Mossen 20:31.1 
8 Al-Kuwari 22:24.2 
21 Zaidan 23:01.8 
20 Fudail 30:04.7 

SS 9 Lagoun 1
Fastest speed 109.77 Kph

Length 10.30 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 5:37.8 
2 Al-Sowaidi 5:48.6 
8 Al-Kuwari 6:31.8 
12 Scialom 7:02.7 
6 Al-Attiyah 7:06.3 
10 Ghuloom 8:06.5 
22 Mossen 8:19.3 
17 Haifa 8:31.5 
19 Al-Marri 8:36.0 
21 Zaidan 11:30.3 

SS 10 Golf 1
Fastest speed 103.36 Kph

Length 18.97 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 11:00.7 
2 Al-Sowaidi 11:33.7 
17 Haifa 12:44.8 
6 Al-Attiyah 13:03.9 
10 Ghuloom 13:09.5 
12 Scialom 13:20.5 
8 Al-Kuwari 13:34.0 
22 Mossen 15:13.8 
21 Zaidan 17:10.4 
20 Fudail 22:38.2 

SS 11 Samaisma 1
Fastest speed 114.92 Kph

Length 28.04 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 14:38.4 
2 Al-Sowaidi 15:36.3 
6 Al-Attiyah 17:08.3 
8 Al-Kuwari 17:15.4 
10 Ghuloom 17:26.0 
17 Haifa 17:33.1 
12 Scialom 17:50.9 
22 Mossen 19:51.9 
21 Zaidan 22:24.8 
20 Fudail 33:47.4 

SS 12 Lagoun 2
Fastest speed 109.70 Kph

Length 10.30 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 5:38.0 
2 Al-Sowaidi 5:43.2 
6 Al-Attiyah 5:58.4 
17 Haifa 6:19.1 
12 Scialom 6:36.3 
10 Ghuloom 6:38.4 
8 Al-Kuwari 6:39.8 
22 Mossen 7:44.2 
21 Zaidan 9:50.1 
20 Fudail 10:07.0 

SS 13 Golf 2
Fastest speed 104.25 Kph

Length 18.97 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 10:55.1 
2 Al-Sowaidi 11:23.9 
6 Al-Attiyah 12:13.7 
8 Al-Kuwari 12:22.1 
17 Haifa 12:37.6 
10 Ghuloom 13:14.3 
12 Scialom 13:16.7 
22 Mossen 14:23.6 
20 Fudail 18:27.6 
21 Zaidan 19:13.7 

SS 14 Samaisma 2
Fastest speed 117.39 Kph

Length 28.04 Km
No. Driver Time
1 Saleh 14:19.9 
2 Al-Sowaidi 15:17.1 
8 Al-Kuwari 16:23.2 
10 Ghuloom 18:07.5 
12 Scialom 20:39.1 
22 Mossen 21:18.7 
21 Zaidan 23:02.0 
17 Haifa 23:51.0 
20 Fudail 27:12.5 
6 Al-Attiyah 29:39.5 
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THE NBKS QATAR INTERNATIONAL RALLY
19th to 21st February 2004

Official Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Doha SS 1
Gravel

Length 2.53 Km
No. Driver Total
17 Haifa 0:01:46.9
1 Saleh 0:02:02.3
2 Al-Sowaidi 0:02:03.2
3 Al-Kuwari 0:02:06.0
6 Al-Attiyah 0:02:06.1
8 Al-Kuwari 0:02:06.6
7 Aboukoura 0:02:10.4
4 Al-Sadadi 0:02:10.8
15 Saleh 0:02:15.8
12 Scialom 0:02:15.9

SS 2 Doha SS 2
Gravel

Length 2.53 Km
No. Driver Total
17 Haifa 0:03:57.9
1 Saleh 0:04:03.9
2 Al-Sowaidi 0:04:07.5
3 Al-Kuwari 0:04:09.2
6 Al-Attiyah 0:04:09.5
8 Al-Kuwari 0:04:10.1
4 Al-Sadadi 0:04:21.9
15 Saleh 0:04:27.6
12 Scialom 0:04:29.0
14 Arnaout 0:04:32.2

SS 3 Tinbak 1
Gravel

Length 20.54 Km
No. Driver Total
3 Al-Kuwari 0:14:23.2
6 Al-Attiyah 0:15:01.1
8 Al-Kuwari 0:15:09.0
17 Haifa 0:15:47.0
5 Al-Yousfi 0:15:47.8
1 Saleh 0:16:11.1
15 Saleh 0:16:22.3
2 Al-Sowaidi 0:16:34.8
12 Scialom 0:16:35.4
14 Arnaout 0:16:59.4

SS 4 Abu Thayla 1
Gravel

Length 26.04 Km
No. Driver Total
3 Al-Kuwari 0:29:35.3
1 Saleh 0:31:42.9
8 Al-Kuwari 0:33:00.7
17 Haifa 0:34:25.1
2 Al-Sowaidi 0:35:52.5
14 Arnaout 0:36:53.1
10 Ghuloom 0:36:54.2
12 Scialom 0:38:38.7
5 Al-Yousfi 0:42:41.0
22 Mossen 0:43:11.2

SS 5 Tinbak 2
Gravel

Length 20.54 Km
No. Driver Total
3 Al-Kuwari 0:39:55.0
8 Al-Kuwari 0:43:46.6
1 Saleh 0:45:46.1
17 Haifa 0:46:18.4
14 Arnaout 0:48:46.2
10 Ghuloom 0:48:56.6
2 Al-Sowaidi 0:50:06.2
12 Scialom 0:51:52.3
7 Aboukoura 0:58:08.6
22 Mossen 0:58:26.1

SS 6 Abu Thayla 2
Gravel

Length 26.04 Km
No. Driver Total
3 Al-Kuwari 0:56:02.0
1 Saleh 1:00:47.6
8 Al-Kuwari 1:01:15.0
17 Haifa 1:03:59.5
2 Al-Sowaidi 1:07:08.7
10 Ghuloom 1:07:25.6
12 Scialom 1:11:26.8
6 Al-Attiyah 1:24:45.7
19 Al-Marri 1:26:24.9
22 Mossen 1:32:28.9

SS 7 Umm Slal 1
Gravel

Length 22.75 Km
No. Driver Total
1 Saleh 1:14:24.0
8 Al-Kuwari 1:16:54.7
2 Al-Sowaidi 1:21:03.7
17 Haifa 1:22:06.6
12 Scialom 1:29:14.2
10 Ghuloom 1:31:02.7
6 Al-Attiyah 1:39:35.1
22 Mossen 1:52:34.7
21 Zaidan 2:00:13.3
19 Al-Marri 2:01:29.2

SS 8 Umm Slal 2
Gravel

Length 22.75 Km
No. Driver Total
1 Saleh 1:28:00.3
2 Al-Sowaidi 1:34:50.0
17 Haifa 1:38:15.2
8 Al-Kuwari 1:39:18.9
12 Scialom 1:46:28.4
10 Ghuloom 1:48:02.5
6 Al-Attiyah 1:54:09.9
22 Mossen 2:13:05.8
21 Zaidan 2:23:15.1
19 Al-Marri 2:42:17.8

SS 9 Lagoun 1
Gravel

Length 10.30 Km
No. Driver Total
1 Saleh 1:33:38.1
2 Al-Sowaidi 1:40:38.6
8 Al-Kuwari 1:45:50.7
17 Haifa 1:46:46.7
12 Scialom 1:53:31.1
10 Ghuloom 1:58:09.0
6 Al-Attiyah 2:01:16.2
22 Mossen 2:21:25.1
21 Zaidan 2:35:15.4
19 Al-Marri 2:50:53.8

SS 10 Golf 1
Gravel

Length 18.97 Km
No. Driver Total
1 Saleh 1:44:38.8
2 Al-Sowaidi 1:52:12.3
8 Al-Kuwari 1:59:24.7
17 Haifa 1:59:31.5
12 Scialom 2:08:51.6
10 Ghuloom 2:11:18.5
6 Al-Attiyah 2:14:20.1
22 Mossen 2:38:38.9
21 Zaidan 2:54:25.8
20 Fudail 3:25:04.6

SS 11 Samaisma 1
Gravel

Length 28.04 Km
No. Driver Total
1 Saleh 1:59:17.2
2 Al-Sowaidi 2:07:48.6
8 Al-Kuwari 2:16:40.1
17 Haifa 2:17:04.6
12 Scialom 2:26:42.5
10 Ghuloom 2:28:44.5
6 Al-Attiyah 2:32:18.4
22 Mossen 2:58:30.8
21 Zaidan 3:18:50.6
20 Fudail 3:59:42.0

SS 12 Lagoun 2
Gravel

Length 10.30 Km
No. Driver Total
1 Saleh 2:04:55.2
2 Al-Sowaidi 2:13:31.8
8 Al-Kuwari 2:23:19.9
17 Haifa 2:23:23.7
12 Scialom 2:33:18.8
10 Ghuloom 2:35:22.9
6 Al-Attiyah 2:40:16.8
22 Mossen 3:06:15.0
21 Zaidan 3:28:40.7
20 Fudail 4:09:49.0

SS 13 Golf 2
Gravel

Length 18.97 Km
No. Driver Total
1 Saleh 2:15:50.3
2 Al-Sowaidi 2:24:55.7
8 Al-Kuwari 2:35:42.0
17 Haifa 2:36:01.3
12 Scialom 2:46:35.5
10 Ghuloom 2:48:37.2
6 Al-Attiyah 2:52:30.5
22 Mossen 3:20:38.6
21 Zaidan 3:49:54.4
20 Fudail 4:28:16.6

SS 14 Samaisma 2
Gravel

Length 28.04 Km
No. Driver Total
1 Saleh 2:30:10.2
2 Al-Sowaidi 2:40:12.8
8 Al-Kuwari 2:52:05.2
17 Haifa 2:59:52.3
10 Ghuloom 3:06:44.7
12 Scialom 3:07:14.6
6 Al-Attiyah 3:23:00.0
22 Mossen 3:41:57.3
21 Zaidan 4:12:56.4
20 Fudail 5:08:19.1
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THE NBKS QATAR INTERNATIONAL RALLY
19th to 21st February 2004
Official Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Nasser SALEH 12 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Abdulaziz AL-KUWARI 1 3 2 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
17 Khalid HAIFA 1 - 1 2 2 4 1 3 - - - - - - -
2 Hamad AL-SOWAIDI - 10 2 - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - -
6 Khalifa AL-ATTIYAH - - 6 3 2 - - - 1 1 - - - - 1
8 Abdullah AL-KUWARI - - 2 6 1 2 2 1 - - - - - - -
10 Abdulrahman GHULOOM - - - 1 4 3 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - -
12 David SCIALOM - - - 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 - - - -
7 Bashar ABOUKOURA - - - - 1 1 2 - - - - 1 1 - -
5 Haitham AL-YOUSFI - - - - 1 - - - - 1 - - 2 - -
22 Heiderose MOSSEN - - - - - 1 2 5 1 - - 1 - 4 -
14 Amir ARNAOUT - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 1 - -
4 Hassan AL-SADADI - - - - - - 2 1 - - - - - - -
21 Nada ZAIDAN - - - - - - 1 - 4 3 2 - 1 - -
15 Khalifa SALEH - - - - - - - - 3 - - - - - -
20 Abir FUDAIL - - - - - - - - 2 4 2 - 1 2 -
19 Mohammed AL-MARRI - - - - - - - - 1 1 3 2 - - 1
18 Raj JUTZEY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
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